

April 18, 2019

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Corporate Communications Department "Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 BSE Limited Corporate Services Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Symbol: RELIGARE

Scrip Code: 532915

Sub: Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(10)

Dear Sir(s),

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate in terms of Regulation 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 from a Company Secretary in practice for the half year ended on March 31, 2019.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours truly, For Religare Enterprises Limited

Reena Jayara Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



Religare Enterprises Limited

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Rajlok Building, 24, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Ph.: +91-11-46272400, Fax No.: +91-11-46272447 Corporate Office : Prius Global, A - 3,4,5, Sector 125, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301 Ph.: +91-120-339 1000 Fax No.: +91-120-3396248





FRN: P2018UP067700

O: 409, Ocean Plaza, P-5, Sector 18, Noida – 201301

E: <u>services@forecoreprofessionals.com</u> D: +120 120 +13 2722

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2019

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to Religare Enterprises Limited ("the Company") (CIN: L74899DL1984PLC146935) maintained by M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services Private Limited), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the period commencing from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019 for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as the Company is listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited. Based on the information provided by the Company/RTA, we hereby certify that:

- A) Share Certificate(s) relating to the Share Transfer Deeds received during the period from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within thirty days from the respective date of lodgement of each Deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds;
- **B)** During the period from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019, the Company has received one request for consolidation of shares and Share Certificate in respect of which has been issued after thirty days of lodgement with a delay of 15 days; and
- **C)** No request for of sub-division, split, renewal, exchange, endorsement of call / allotment monies and duplicate share certificate has been received during the period from 01.10.2018 to 31.03.2019.

For MAKS & CO. Company Secretaries, Firm Regn. No.: P2018UP067700

ANKUSH AGARWAL ig a 29 signed by ANKUSH AGA RMAL N. enkl. on Personal, postalGode a 201010, stellaryena, 5. A 201493390410 https://doi.org.1014/01/2014611700-40.56 M1096040704027213cc2ac, mail Number mitel401 AB00405ce352741000ec45c 24449357 80010695013446957244004, cnnAkMUSH AGAUVAL

Ankush Agarwal Partner Membership No.: F 9719 COP No.: 14486

Place: Noida Date: April 18, 2019

> Associate Firm: Forecore Professionals LLP W: www.forecoreprofessionals.com

